

JSL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			BA1 No.1848 of 2025 Ravinder @ Billu Vs. State of Uttarakhand <u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u> Mr. Vikas Anand and Ms. Gyan Mati Kushwaha, learned counsel for the Applicant. 2. Mr. Vipul Painuly, learned AGA for the State. 3. Mr. Deep Prakash Bhatt, learned counsel for the complainant. 4. Learned counsel for the applicant makes a statement that this is a case of parity as the main accused has been granted bail by this Court. 5. Learned counsel for the complainant seeks time to prepare the case. 6. Time is granted. 7. List this bail application on 27.03.2026. (Ashish Naithani, J.) 18.03.2026 Arti